
                   LITTLE APPLE FUN RUN 

                Sunday,  October 25, 2015 

         Lloyd Harbor School, Huntington, New York  

 

                  5K RUN OVERALL RESULTS 

 

Place Div/Tot  Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ======== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   1/11   John Zgurzynski          11 M   20:06  6:29  

    2   1/9    Thomas Edgar             13 M   20:23  6:34  

    3   1/9    Kevin O'Rourke           43 M   20:27  6:35  

    4   2/9    Conor Fitzpatrick        13 M   21:18  6:52  

    5   3/9    John Kawakami            13 M   21:26  6:54  

    6   2/9    Michael Piscitelli       49 M   21:30  6:55  

    7   1/4    Pilar Olivieri           16 F   21:50  7:02  

    8   4/9    Peter Kawakami           13 M   22:08  7:08  

    9   1/2    Ryder Cooper              9 M   22:16  7:10  

   10   5/9    Aidan Sewell             13 M   22:20  7:12  

   11   2/11   Jackson Green            11 M   22:27  7:14  

   12   1/17   Andy Brancato            11 F   22:37  7:17  

   13   6/9    Alexander Brancato       13 M   22:54  7:22  

   14   2/17   Lindsay Stimpfl          11 F   22:58  7:24  

   15   1/4    Paul Bonanni             55 M   23:08  7:27  

   16   3/9    Jeffrey Leventhal        45 M   23:17  7:30  

   17   3/11   Patrick Callahan         11 M   23:41  7:38  

   18   2/4    John McConnachie         52 M   23:42  7:38  

   19   1/4    Erin Hurme               35 F   23:43  7:38  

   20   1/4    Jeannine Henvey          43 F   23:48  7:40  

   21   3/17   Angelina Pavlakis        11 F   23:49  7:40  

   22   4/9    Gregory Garra            45 M   23:50  7:41  

   23   5/9    Brian Smimpfl            47 M   23:57  7:43  

   24   1/2    Kate McConnachie          9 F   24:04  7:45  

   25   1/2    Adam Savarese            37 M   24:07  7:46  

   26   7/9    Renee Olivieri           14 M   24:16  7:49  

   27   4/11   Luke Giarraputo          11 M   24:18  7:50  

   28   5/11   Reed Cooper              11 M   24:19  7:50  

   29   3/4    Tony Pezzano             52 M   24:25  7:52  

   30   6/11   Brady Leventhal          11 M   24:38  7:56  

   31   2/2    Mike Ioannou             39 M   24:43  7:58  

   32   7/11   Ciaran Reynolds          11 M   25:10  8:06  

   33   4/17   Gabrielle Garra          11 F   25:11  8:07  

   34   2/2    Mary Gioules              8 F   25:19  8:09  

   35   8/11   Patrick Pisano           11 M   25:27  8:12  

   36   2/4    Giana Haubrich           13 F   25:57  8:22  

   37   8/9    Teddy Theodori           13 M   26:04  8:24  

   38   2/4    Denise Ioannou           36 F   26:04  8:24  

   39   5/17   Ariana Theodoni          11 F   26:06  8:24  

   40   6/9    Liang Wang               41 M   26:08  8:25  

   41   2/4    Chrissie Tuohy           44 F   26:41  8:36  

   42   6/17   Jessica Wang             11 F   26:45  8:37  

   43   9/11   Patrick Tuohy            11 M   26:51  8:39  

   44   3/4    Briana Deangelo          34 F   26:55  8:40  

   45   1/2    Jack McConnachie          7 M   27:07  8:44  

   46  10/11   Cameron Starkins         11 M   27:16  8:47  



   47   7/17   Sophie Labuda            11 F   27:36  8:53  

   48   2/2    Ben Amoruso               9 M   27:46  8:56  

   49   4/4    Heather Savarese         38 F   27:55  8:59  

   50   3/4    Alethea Friedberg        14 F   27:56  9:00  

   51   7/9    Mark Freidberg           45 M   28:00  9:01  

   52   8/17   Brielle Amadeo           11 F   28:01  9:01  

   53   9/17   Kiara Freidberg          11 F   28:01  9:01  

   54   4/4    Sarah Sewell             15 F   29:28  9:30  

   55   3/4    Xiaoming Wei             42 F   29:29  9:30  

   56   8/9    Jim Sewell               49 M   29:32  9:31  

   57  10/17   Kayleigh Corcoran        11 F   29:50  9:37  

   58  11/17   Katie Posillico          11 F   30:39  9:52  

   59  12/17   Lisa Kiefer              12 F   31:49 10:15  

   60  13/17   Lena Goetjen             11 F   31:54 10:16  

   61  14/17   Grace Posillico          12 F   32:11 10:22  

   62   4/4    Steven Goetjen           51 M   32:35 10:30  

   63   9/9    Henry Goetjen            13 M   32:41 10:32  

   64  15/17   Lilli Walton             11 F   32:48 10:34  

   65  16/17   Melanie Golden           11 F   32:48 10:34  

   66  17/17   Lilli Terry              11 F   32:48 10:34  

   67   4/4    Kathleen Posillico       47 F   32:52 10:35  

   68   2/2    Joe Posillico             7 M   32:52 10:35  

   69   9/9    Marshall Terry           47 M   32:53 10:35  

   70  11/11   Will Goetjen             12 M   33:10 10:41  

   71   1/1    Dylan Savarese            7 F   33:26 10:46  

   72   1/1    Kathy Guadaprana         64 F   33:26 10:46  

 

 

 

                     MALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   213 John Zgurzynski          11 M   20:06  6:29  

    2   312 Thomas Edgar             13 M   20:23  6:34  

    3   128 Kevin O'Rourke           43 M   20:27  6:35  

    4    36 Conor Fitzpatrick        13 M   21:18  6:52  

    5    70 John Kawakami            13 M   21:26  6:54  

    6   340 Michael Piscitelli       49 M   21:30  6:55  

    7    71 Peter Kawakami           13 M   22:08  7:08  

    8   287 Ryder Cooper              9 M   22:16  7:10  

    9   162 Aidan Sewell             13 M   22:20  7:12  

   10   350 Jackson Green            11 M   22:27  7:14  

   11   250 Alexander Brancato       13 M   22:54  7:22  

   12   307 Paul Bonanni             55 M   23:08  7:27  

   13    90 Jeffrey Leventhal        45 M   23:17  7:30  

   14     8 Patrick Callahan         11 M   23:41  7:38  

   15   106 John McConnachie         52 M   23:42  7:38  

   16    47 Gregory Garra            45 M   23:50  7:41  

   17   346 Brian Smimpfl            47 M   23:57  7:43  

   18   275 Adam Savarese            37 M   24:07  7:46  

   19   351 Renee Olivieri           14 M   24:16  7:49  

   20   349 Luke Giarraputo          11 M   24:18  7:50  

   21   286 Reed Cooper              11 M   24:19  7:50  



   22   306 Tony Pezzano             52 M   24:25  7:52  

   23    89 Brady Leventhal          11 M   24:38  7:56  

   24   331 Mike Ioannou             39 M   24:43  7:58  

   25   146 Ciaran Reynolds          11 M   25:10  8:06  

   26   139 Patrick Pisano           11 M   25:27  8:12  

   27   355 Teddy Theodori           13 M   26:04  8:24  

   28   198 Liang Wang               41 M   26:08  8:25  

   29   223 Patrick Tuohy            11 M   26:51  8:39  

   30   105 Jack McConnachie          7 M   27:07  8:44  

   31   175 Cameron Starkins         11 M   27:16  8:47  

   32     1 Ben Amoruso               9 M   27:46  8:56  

   33    43 Mark Freidberg           45 M   28:00  9:01  

   34   164 Jim Sewell               49 M   29:32  9:31  

   35   425 Steven Goetjen           51 M   32:35 10:30  

   36   428 Henry Goetjen            13 M   32:41 10:32  

   37   142 Joe Posillico             7 M   32:52 10:35  

   38   282 Marshall Terry           47 M   32:53 10:35  

   39   427 Will Goetjen             12 M   33:10 10:41  

 

 

                    FEMALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   131 Pilar Olivieri           16 F   21:50  7:02  

    2   251 Andy Brancato            11 F   22:37  7:17  

    3   177 Lindsay Stimpfl          11 F   22:58  7:24  

    4   261 Erin Hurme               35 F   23:43  7:38  

    5   299 Jeannine Henvey          43 F   23:48  7:40  

    6   228 Angelina Pavlakis        11 F   23:49  7:40  

    7   107 Kate McConnachie          9 F   24:04  7:45  

    8    45 Gabrielle Garra          11 F   25:11  8:07  

    9   236 Mary Gioules              8 F   25:19  8:09  

   10    58 Giana Haubrich           13 F   25:57  8:22  

   11   332 Denise Ioannou           36 F   26:04  8:24  

   12   354 Ariana Theodoni          11 F   26:06  8:24  

   13   221 Chrissie Tuohy           44 F   26:41  8:36  

   14   196 Jessica Wang             11 F   26:45  8:37  

   15    23 Briana Deangelo          34 F   26:55  8:40  

   16    85 Sophie Labuda            11 F   27:36  8:53  

   17   277 Heather Savarese         38 F   27:55  8:59  

   18   319 Alethea Friedberg        14 F   27:56  9:00  

   19   313 Brielle Amadeo           11 F   28:01  9:01  

   20    42 Kiara Freidberg          11 F   28:01  9:01  

   21   166 Sarah Sewell             15 F   29:28  9:30  

   22   202 Xiaoming Wei             42 F   29:29  9:30  

   23    14 Kayleigh Corcoran        11 F   29:50  9:37  

   24   144 Katie Posillico          11 F   30:39  9:52  

   25   317 Lisa Kiefer              12 F   31:49 10:15  

   26   426 Lena Goetjen             11 F   31:54 10:16  

   27   141 Grace Posillico          12 F   32:11 10:22  

   28   194 Lilli Walton             11 F   32:48 10:34  

   29    53 Melanie Golden           11 F   32:48 10:34  

   30   281 Lilli Terry              11 F   32:48 10:34  



   31   143 Kathleen Posillico       47 F   32:52 10:35  

   32   276 Dylan Savarese            7 F   33:26 10:46  

   33   260 Kathy Guadaprana         64 F   33:26 10:46  

 

 

            FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  1 - 7 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   276 Dylan Savarese            7 F   33:26 10:46  

 

 

            MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  1 - 7 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   105 Jack McConnachie          7 M   27:07  8:44  

    2   142 Joe Posillico             7 M   32:52 10:35  

 

 

            FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  8 - 10 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   107 Kate McConnachie          9 F   24:04  7:45  

    2   236 Mary Gioules              8 F   25:19  8:09  

 

 

            MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  8 - 10 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   287 Ryder Cooper              9 M   22:16  7:10  

    2     1 Ben Amoruso               9 M   27:46  8:56  

 

 

            FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  11 - 12 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   251 Andy Brancato            11 F   22:37  7:17  

    2   177 Lindsay Stimpfl          11 F   22:58  7:24  

    3   228 Angelina Pavlakis        11 F   23:49  7:40  

    4    45 Gabrielle Garra          11 F   25:11  8:07  

    5   354 Ariana Theodoni          11 F   26:06  8:24  

    6   196 Jessica Wang             11 F   26:45  8:37  

    7    85 Sophie Labuda            11 F   27:36  8:53  

    8   313 Brielle Amadeo           11 F   28:01  9:01  

    9    42 Kiara Freidberg          11 F   28:01  9:01  

   10    14 Kayleigh Corcoran        11 F   29:50  9:37  

   11   144 Katie Posillico          11 F   30:39  9:52  

   12   317 Lisa Kiefer              12 F   31:49 10:15  

   13   426 Lena Goetjen             11 F   31:54 10:16  

   14   141 Grace Posillico          12 F   32:11 10:22  



   15   194 Lilli Walton             11 F   32:48 10:34  

   16    53 Melanie Golden           11 F   32:48 10:34  

   17   281 Lilli Terry              11 F   32:48 10:34  

 

 

            MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  11 - 12 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   213 John Zgurzynski          11 M   20:06  6:29  

    2   350 Jackson Green            11 M   22:27  7:14  

    3     8 Patrick Callahan         11 M   23:41  7:38  

    4   349 Luke Giarraputo          11 M   24:18  7:50  

    5   286 Reed Cooper              11 M   24:19  7:50  

    6    89 Brady Leventhal          11 M   24:38  7:56  

    7   146 Ciaran Reynolds          11 M   25:10  8:06  

    8   139 Patrick Pisano           11 M   25:27  8:12  

    9   223 Patrick Tuohy            11 M   26:51  8:39  

   10   175 Cameron Starkins         11 M   27:16  8:47  

   11   427 Will Goetjen             12 M   33:10 10:41  

 

 

            FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  13 - 19 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   131 Pilar Olivieri           16 F   21:50  7:02  

    2    58 Giana Haubrich           13 F   25:57  8:22  

    3   319 Alethea Friedberg        14 F   27:56  9:00  

    4   166 Sarah Sewell             15 F   29:28  9:30  

 

 

            MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  13 - 19 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   312 Thomas Edgar             13 M   20:23  6:34  

    2    36 Conor Fitzpatrick        13 M   21:18  6:52  

    3    70 John Kawakami            13 M   21:26  6:54  

    4    71 Peter Kawakami           13 M   22:08  7:08  

    5   162 Aidan Sewell             13 M   22:20  7:12  

    6   250 Alexander Brancato       13 M   22:54  7:22  

    7   351 Renee Olivieri           14 M   24:16  7:49  

    8   355 Teddy Theodori           13 M   26:04  8:24  

    9   428 Henry Goetjen            13 M   32:41 10:32  

 

 

            FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  30 - 39 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   261 Erin Hurme               35 F   23:43  7:38  

    2   332 Denise Ioannou           36 F   26:04  8:24  

    3    23 Briana Deangelo          34 F   26:55  8:40  



    4   277 Heather Savarese         38 F   27:55  8:59  

 

 

            MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  30 - 39 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   275 Adam Savarese            37 M   24:07  7:46  

    2   331 Mike Ioannou             39 M   24:43  7:58  

 

 

            FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  40 - 49 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   299 Jeannine Henvey          43 F   23:48  7:40  

    2   221 Chrissie Tuohy           44 F   26:41  8:36  

    3   202 Xiaoming Wei             42 F   29:29  9:30  

    4   143 Kathleen Posillico       47 F   32:52 10:35  

 

 

            MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  40 - 49 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   128 Kevin O'Rourke           43 M   20:27  6:35  

    2   340 Michael Piscitelli       49 M   21:30  6:55  

    3    90 Jeffrey Leventhal        45 M   23:17  7:30  

    4    47 Gregory Garra            45 M   23:50  7:41  

    5   346 Brian Smimpfl            47 M   23:57  7:43  

    6   198 Liang Wang               41 M   26:08  8:25  

    7    43 Mark Freidberg           45 M   28:00  9:01  

    8   164 Jim Sewell               49 M   29:32  9:31  

    9   282 Marshall Terry           47 M   32:53 10:35  

 

 

            MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  50 - 59 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   307 Paul Bonanni             55 M   23:08  7:27  

    2   106 John McConnachie         52 M   23:42  7:38  

    3   306 Tony Pezzano             52 M   24:25  7:52  

    4   425 Steven Goetjen           51 M   32:35 10:30  

 

 

            FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  60 - 69 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   260 Kathy Guadaprana         64 F   33:26 10:46  


